RESOLUTION NO. 17.

Introduced by Councilman I.M. Crandall.

Whereas, the pecorder of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, did heretofore duly advertise and call for sealed bids for the purchase of Improvements bonds of the City of Lebanon, which said advertisment and call was duly given in pursuance of Ordinances, Nos. 150, 151 and 152 duly passed and enacted by the council of the said city of the 2nd day of December, 1913, and duly approved by the Mayor of the said City of the said 2nd day of pecember, 1913, Which said bonds are for the improvement of Main street from A. Street to the South Line of arolina Street, for which applications have been filed with the said recorder for payment of the assessments on said street by installments, in the sum of \$16,520.71, and for the improvement of Sherman street from the west line of Third Street to the est line of Park Street for which applications have been filed with the said redorder, to pay the said assessment in installments in the sum of \$5560.63,, and for the improvement of Grant street from the gast line of second street to the west line of Park street for which applications have been filed with the said recorder for the payments of the assessments in installments in the sum of \$4741.84. And Whereas, there is proof on file that the said notice was day given

as by law required, and
Whereas, the common Council did at the time and place in said notice

specified duly meet and open all, the bids for the purchase of the said bonds, and

That the said bids of the said Marrens approximately was and is the highest and best bid for the purchase

of the said bonds, and that being the highest and best bid offered therefor, and

Whereas, it appears to the council that a better or higher bid could not be had or secured at any other time or at another sale,

NOR THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL

That the said bidsof the said Marrie Constinction of the and the same is hereby accepted and the said bonds and the wholse issue thereof for all said be street be and the same are sold to the said Marrie Constinction of the said price.

And the mayor and recorder on the signing of the said bonds are hereby directed to deliver the same to the said purchaser or their order/

Passed by the Council this 17th day of December, 1913
Approved by the Mayor this 17th day of December, 1913

Mayir of the City of Lebanon.

Recorder of the City of Lebanon.